page 1www.citrelay.com    phone - 763.535.2339     fax - 763.535.2194
Specifi cations and availability subject to change without notice.Dimensions shown in mm. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
Horizontal Pushbutton
DL
Specifi cations
RoHS Compliant CRoHS
Operating Force 2 Pole: 350 ± 100gF, 200 ± 100gF
4 Pole: 450 ± 100gF, 400 ± 100gF

Latching Pin Steel
Materials
Ordering Information
1. Series DL 4 S N F B Q C13_
DL
2. Number of Poles
2 = DPDT
4 = 4PDT
6 = 6PDT
8 = 8PDT
10 = 10PDT
**Stacking switch part numbers are:
DL2LAQ/4LAQ  (soft touch = DL2SLAQ/4SLAQ)
DL2LAQ/6LAQ  (soft touch = DL2SLAQ/6SLAQ)
3. Actuation Force Options
None = Standard Force
S = Soft Touch
4. Switch Function
N = Non-latching
L = Latching
5. Terminal Options
A, F, E, C, G
6. Mounting Options
Blank = No Chassis (standard)
B = Mounting Chassis, single stage, 3.2mm dia mounting holes
C = Mounting Chassis, single stage, M3x0.5 threaded mounting holes
**Multi-Stage switch assembly part numbers assigned at factory
7. Contact Material
Q = Silver
R = Gold
6. Caps
Blank = No Cap
C11
C12
C13
C14
C15
C16
C18
C19
C20
C22
C26
C27
C28
Cap Colors
**See Cap Options for color availability
www.citrelay.com    phone - 763.535.2339     fax - 763.535.2194
Specifi cations and availability subject to change without notice.Dimensions shown in mm. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
page 2
DL
Horizontal Pushbutton
Dimensions PC Layout
Terminal Options and Actuator Detail
Mounting Options
B = 3.2mm mouting holes C = M3x0.5 mounting holes
R0.5
0.2
3.3
x3
.3
2.5
x2
.5
1.8
2.50.2 2 21 1
Number of
Poles
“L”
mm
“P” “A”
mm
2 24.8 6 8